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{
Shri Bibhutl Mlshra:

·1"1. Shrl Osman All Khan:
Shrl Aurobindo Ghoul:

Will the Minister of lDiormatloa and BroadcasUnr be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken a decision that the Films Divi-
.ion of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting should undertake production of Documentaries of local interest for State Governments; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the MInister of Information and Broadeasting (Shrl A. C. JoshI): On 13th March, 1961 Starred Question No. 787 was put concerning this subject. I would like to repeat the answer then
,iven:-

(a) There is a proposal to produce documentary films of local interest for the various State Governments.

(b) The proposal is still in the initial stages of consideration.
All the State Governmenh have been addressed to ascertain their views on the proposal.
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Shrimati Maimoona Sultan: In view of the-fact that these films leave a certain impression on the minds of the people, may I know if the Government has any scheme to produce films on subjects like communal harmony, co-operation or co-existence?
Have any arrangements been: made by the Government for exhibiting these films in· places like Madhya Pradesh and other areas and, if so, what is the scheme?

Dr. Keskar: There is no need for a scheme. Films on subjects like those mentioned by the hon. Member have been taken up. For example, on communal harmony a film Is being produced.

Shri M. B. Thakore: May I know whether there is any proposal to produce a documentary film on Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose?

Dr. Keskar: Not at present.

Shrl Auroblndo Ghosal: What will be the language of the film that will be taken for State purposes?

Dr. Keskar: It is obvious that a film produced for a particular State will be in the language of that State.

Uranium Mine at Jaduruda (Bihar)

·1092. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the PrIme Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decided to develop the uranium mine at Jaduguda in Bihar and establish a processing plant there;

